

**Segment Information (Unaudited)**

**Industry Segments**

		Three months ended December 31			
		Yen (millions)		(A)/(B) X100 (%)	U.S. Dollars (millions)
		2006 (A)	2005 (B)		2006
Revenues	Information & Telecommunication Systems	582,700 20%	511,385 19%	114	4,897
	Electronic Devices	305,914 11%	296,617 11%	103	2,571
	Power & Industrial Systems	676,944 24%	605,790 23%	112	5,689
	Digital Media & Consumer Products	371,731 13%	362,391 14%	103	3,124
	High Functional Materials & Components	468,564 16%	414,299 16%	113	3,938
	Logistics, Services & Others	329,412 11%	317,140 12%	104	2,768
	Financial Services	130,494 5%	126,897 5%	103	1,097
	Subtotal	2,865,759 100%	2,634,519 100%	109	24,082
	Eliminations & Corporate items	(377,414)	(375,700)		(3,172)
<b>Total</b>	<b>2,488,345</b>	<b>2,258,819</b>	<b>110</b>	<b>20,910</b>	
Operating income (loss)	Information & Telecommunication Systems	6,489 9%	549 1%		55
	Electronic Devices	15,356 20%	6,513 12%	236	129
	Power & Industrial Systems	27,702 36%	12,961 23%	214	233
	Digital Media & Consumer Products	(19,075) (25%)	(5,810) (10%)		(160)
	High Functional Materials & Components	36,108 48%	30,914 55%	117	303
	Logistics, Services & Others	3,289 4%	1,129 2%	291	28
	Financial Services	6,282 8%	9,668 17%	65	53
	Subtotal	76,151 100%	55,924 100%	136	640
	Eliminations & Corporate items	(14,596)	(16,786)		(123)
<b>Total</b>	<b>61,555</b>	<b>39,138</b>	<b>157</b>	<b>517</b>	

Note: Revenues by industry segment include intersegment transactions.

**Segment Information (Unaudited)**

**Industry Segments**

		Nine months ended December 31			
		Yen (millions)		(C)/(D) X100	U.S. Dollars (millions)
		2006 (C)	2005 (D)	(%)	2006
Revenues	Information & Telecommunication Systems	1,730,515 21%	1,568,583 20%	110	14,542
	Electronic Devices	951,835 11%	879,773 11%	108	7,999
	Power & Industrial Systems	1,957,760 23%	1,884,695 24%	104	16,452
	Digital Media & Consumer Products	1,130,490 13%	974,228 13%	116	9,500
	High Functional Materials & Components	1,338,847 16%	1,174,740 15%	114	11,251
	Logistics, Services & Others	940,396 11%	887,688 12%	106	7,902
	Financial Services	394,152 5%	387,793 5%	102	3,312
	Subtotal	8,443,995 100%	7,757,500 100%	109	70,958
	Eliminations & Corporate items	(1,184,746)	(1,085,362)		(9,956)
Total	7,259,249	6,672,138	109	61,002	
Operating income (loss)	Information & Telecommunication Systems	20,362 17%	23,797 14%	86	171
	Electronic Devices	39,444 32%	15,743 9%	251	331
	Power & Industrial Systems	(17,632) (14%)	36,177 22%		(148)
	Digital Media & Consumer Products	(53,543) (44%)	(22,041) (13%)		(450)
	High Functional Materials & Components	99,994 82%	78,967 48%	127	840
	Logistics, Services & Others	11,275 9%	8,027 5%	140	95
	Financial Services	22,040 18%	25,687 15%	86	185
	Subtotal	121,940 100%	166,357 100%	73	1,025
	Eliminations & Corporate items	(40,528)	(49,465)		(341)
Total	81,412	116,892	70	684	

Note: Revenues by industry segment include intersegment transactions.

**Segment Information (Unaudited)**

**Revenues by Market**

		Three months ended December 31			
		Yen (millions)		(A)/(B) X100	U.S. Dollars (millions)
		2006 (A)	2005 (B)	(%)	2006
Japan		1,420,615 57%	1,311,451 58%	108	11,938
	Asia	478,731 19%	408,283 18%	117	4,023
	North America	278,132 11%	255,555 11%	109	2,337
	Europe	219,845 9%	197,294 9%	111	1,847
	Other Areas	91,022 4%	86,236 4%	106	765
Outside Japan		1,067,730 43%	947,368 42%	113	8,973
Total		2,488,345 100%	2,258,819 100%	110	20,910

**Revenues by Market**

		Nine months ended December 31			
		Yen (millions)		(C)/(D) X100	U.S. Dollars (millions)
		2006 (C)	2005 (D)	(%)	2006
Japan		4,240,919 58%	4,052,738 61%	105	35,638
	Asia	1,369,982 19%	1,134,945 17%	121	11,512
	North America	792,396 11%	710,793 11%	111	6,659
	Europe	600,207 8%	537,458 8%	112	5,044
	Other Areas	255,745 4%	236,204 3%	108	2,149
Outside Japan		3,018,330 42%	2,619,400 39%	115	25,364
Total		7,259,249 100%	6,672,138 100%	109	61,002

###